Rate Year 2021

ATCLLC's Annual Transmission Revenue Requirement is:

$

601,541,896

For Network Integration Transmission Service Customers, the monthly charge is
one-twelfth of the Customer's Load Ratio Share as calculated in accrdance with

the OATT's Section 1.16.
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:

Monthly Charge per MW:
Weekly Charge per MW:
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
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115,639,621

5,201.87
1,200.43
240.09
171.02
15.01
7.13

The total charge in any week, pursuant to reservations for daily service,

shall not exceed the weekly charge specified above.

The total charge in any day, pursuant to reservations for hourly service,

shall not exceed the daily charge specified above.

MADISON GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
Phase-in Revenue Requirement:
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:

Monthly Charge per MW:
Weekly Charge per MW:
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT
Phase-in Revenue Requirement:
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:

Monthly Charge per MW:
Weekly Charge per MW:
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE
Phase-in Revenue Requirement:
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:

Monthly Charge per MW:
Weekly Charge per MW:
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:

WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP
Phase-in Revenue Requirement:
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:

Monthly Charge per MW:
Weekly Charge per MW:
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:

UPPCO
Phase-in Revenue Requirement:
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:

Monthly Charge per MW:
Weekly Charge per MW:
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:
On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:
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31,980,529
6,147,895

5,201.87
1,200.43
240.09
171.02
15.01
7.13

150,561,194
28,943,685

5,201.87
1,200.43
240.09
171.02
15.01
7.13

126,107,716
24,242,781

5,201.87
1,200.43
240.09
171.02
15.01
7.13

282,474,928
54,302,608

5,201.87
1,200.43
240.09
171.02
15.01
7.13

10,417,529
2,002,652

5,201.87
1,200.43
240.09
171.02
15.01
7.13
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Firm Point to Point Transmission Rates
Rate Year 2021

ATCLLC's Annual Transmission Revenue Requirementis: $ 601,541,896
For Network Integration Transmission Service Customers, the monthly charge is

one-twelfth of the Customer's Load Ratio Share as calculated in accrdance with
the OATT's Section 1.16.

Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 115,639,621
Monthly Charge per MW: $ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW: $ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 171.02
The total charge in any week, pursuant to reservations for daily service,

shall not exceed the weekly charge specified above.

MADISON GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

Phase-in Revenue Requirement: $ 31,980,529
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 6,147,895
Monthly Charge per MW: $ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW: $ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 171.02
WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT

Phase-in Revenue Requirement: $ 150,561,194
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 28,943,685
Monthly Charge per MW: $ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW: $ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 171.02
WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE

Phase-in Revenue Requirement: $ 126,107,716
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 24,242,781
Monthly Charge per MW: $ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW: $ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 171.02
WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP

Phase-in Revenue Requirement: $ 282,474,928
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 54,302,608
Monthly Charge per MW: $ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW: $ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 171.02
UPPCO

Phase-in Revenue Requirement: $ 10,417,529
Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 2,002,652
Monthly Charge per MW: $ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW: $ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: $ 171.02
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