## Rate Year 2021

For Network Integration Transmission Service Customers, the monthly charge is one-twelfth of the Customer's Load Ratio Share as calculated in accrdance with the OATT's Section 1.16.

115,639,621
\$ 5,201.87
\$ 1,200.43
\$ 240.09
\$ 171.02
\$ 15.01
\$ 7.13
\$ \$ \$ \$

The total charge in any week, pursuant to reservations for daily service, shall not exceed the weekly charge specified above.

The total charge in any day, pursuant to reservations for hourly service, shall not exceed the daily charge specified above.

## MADISON GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ \$	31,980,529 6,147,895
Monthly Charge per MW: Weekly Charge per MW: On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW: Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,201.87 1,200.43 240.09 171.02 15.01 7.13
WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ \$	150,561,194 28,943,685
Monthly Charge per MW: Weekly Charge per MW: On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,201.87 1,200.43 240.09 171.02 15.01 7.13
WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ \$	126,107,716 24,242,781
Monthly Charge per MW: Weekly Charge per MW: On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW: Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,201.87 1,200.43 240.09 171.02 15.01 7.13
WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ \$	282,474,928 54,302,608
Monthly Charge per MW: Weekly Charge per MW: On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,201.87 1,200.43 240.09 171.02 15.01 7.13
<b>UPPCO</b> Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ \$	10,417,529 2,002,652
Monthly Charge per MW: Weekly Charge per MW: On-Peak Daily Charge per MW: Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW: On-Peak Hourly Charge per MW: Off-Peak Hourly Charge per MW:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,201.87 1,200.43 240.09 171.02 15.01 7.13

601,541,896

For Network Integration Transmission Service Customers, the monthly charge is one-twelfth of the Customer's Load Ratio Share as calculated in accrdance with the OATT's Section 1.16. Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are: 115,639,621

	110,000,021
Monthly Charge per MW:	\$ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW:	\$ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 171.02

The total charge in any week, pursuant to reservations for daily service, shall not exceed the weekly charge specified above.

ATCLLC's Annual Transmission Revenue Requirement is: \$

MADISON GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ 31,980,529 6,147,895
Monthly Charge per MW:	\$ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW:	\$ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 171.02
WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ 150,561,194 28,943,685
Monthly Charge per MW:	\$ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW:	\$ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 171.02
WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ 126,107,716 24,242,781
Monthly Charge per MW:	\$ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW:	\$ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 171.02
WISCONSIN ENERGY CORP Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ 282,474,928 54,302,608
Monthly Charge per MW:	\$ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW:	\$ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 171.02
<b>UPPCO</b> Phase-in Revenue Requirement: Total NITS and long-term Point-to-Point kilowatts are:	\$ 10,417,529 2,002,652
Monthly Charge per MW:	\$ 5,201.87
Weekly Charge per MW:	\$ 1,200.43
On-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 240.09
Off-Peak Daily Charge per MW:	\$ 171.02